

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	----------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77011204
Name	Tonys Ben & Jerrys 2 Bar Pack
Ingredients	<p>Dark milk chocolate with brownie pieces: Ingredients: sugar, cocoa mass, dried whole milk, cocoa butter, 11.11% brownie pieces (sugar, wheat flour, sunflower oil, humectant (glycerine), fat-reduced cocoa powder, salt), emulsifier (soya lecithin) Dark milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 42% minimum, milk solids 18% minimum</p> <p>White chocolate with pieces of dehydrated strawberry, biscuit and cheese powder: Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole milk, 6.67% dehydrated strawberry (strawberry, sugar, dextrose, sunflower oil), 3.89% biscuit (whole wheat flour, wheat flour, sunflower oil, sugar, honey, salt), buttermilk powder (milk), freeze-dried strawberry powder, 0.33% vegetarian cheese powder (milk), emulsifier (soya lecithin) White chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum, milk solids 22% minimum</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of egg, peanut and nuts
Net Quantity	360g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool, dark and dry place but not in the fridge.
Manufacturer's name and address	Manufactured in The United Kingdom for Creme d'Or HU17 9RY England
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2265.28kJ/541.19kcal

Fat	33.47g
Of which saturated	19.42g
Carbohydrate	51.57g
Of which sugars	47.42g
Fibre	
Protein	7.03g
Salt	0.21g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES